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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of US 
Magnesium, LLC for Determination of 
Long-Term Rates, and Terms and 
Conditions of Interruptible/DSM Electric 
Service Between It and Rocky Mountain 
Power 

 
 

DOCKET NO. 21-035-53 
 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of October 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the Stipulation and Extension Amendment of the Electric Service Agreement and Operating 

Reserve Interruption Agreement between US Magnesium LLC (“US Magnesium”) and PacifiCorp 

dba Rocky Mountain Power to be served via email on the following: 

 
 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Emily Wegener  emily.wegener@pacificorp.com  
Stephanie Barber-Renteria stephanie.barber-renteria@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba   jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

Datarequest@pacificorp.com 
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DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@agutah.gov 
    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
  
 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson  akanderson@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag   bvastag@utah.gov 
Alex Ware   aware@utah.gov 
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov           
    ocs@utah.gov 
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